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Rank Name Nation Total Year of Birth

1. KOBISCH Alice GER 6 631 1965

2. REINICKE Andrea GER 5 933 1962

3. WARNECKE Nicole GER 5 063 1968

4. LUNDELL Annelie SWE 4 583 1962

5. THORS Bernice SWE 3 857 1960

6. KNOTZER Johanna AUT 3 602 1954

7. SCHUSTER Claudia AUT 3 347 1968

8. ANDEREGG Claudia SUI 3 287 1965

9. LUNDBERG Linda SWE 3 028 1963

10. KAMMERER Elisabeth AUT 2 526 1944

11. FAUSE Nora NOR 2 391 1963

12. JANSSENS Greta BEL 2 376 1956

13. KNESEBECK v.d. Alexandra GER 2 357 1969

14. STRICKER Heidi SUI 2 252 1959

15. FUSCHLBERGER Maria AUT 2 233 1954

16. HIRSCHMANNOVA Dagmar CZE 2 092 1961

17. MÖRCK Tuula FIN 1 956 1966

18. NILSSON Lena SWE 1 841 1958

19. FLAMINI Antonella ITA 1 786 1960

20. BJÖRK Seija FIN 1 673 1960

21. WICKI Esther SUI 1 462 1960

22. HALLER Silvia GER 1 324 1965

23. KLARENBEEK Natasja NED 1 148 1970

24. MUSTONEN Nina FIN 1 074 1969

25. GOGLIONE Susanne SUI 1 070 1959

26. HÄFLIGER Lisbeth SUI 985 1965

27. GROENENDIJK Marianne NED 866 1964

28. AGHITO Annalisa ITA 851 1953

COSTA Fernanda POR 851 1949

30. FIEDLEROVA Jaroslava CZE 727 1947
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31. SZABLIKOWSKI Petra GER 704 1966

32. BREMICKER Susanne GER 687 1964

33. REILÄNDER Eva AUT 634 1959

34. NECEKALOVA Jana CZE 617 1958

35. ERIKSSON, Inger SWE 611 1961

SCHIBLI Lucia SUI 611 1962

37. GALLEINUS Ellen GER 592 1968

38. HAMMERSCHMIDT Sabine GER 512 1964

39. FRANK Petra GER 482 1963

40. HESCHL Regine AUT 453 1963

41. ERLBRUCH Monika GER 442 1951

42. DANGL Rosa AUT 422 1962

43. PARR, Susanne GER 416 1968

TENGE Petra NED 416 1955

45. DOCKALOVA Dana CZE 403 1959

46. ZIMMERMANN Christa SUI 378 1969

47. KRÄHENBÜHL, Katharina SUI 368 1957

48. ROTHERMEL Ute GER 350 1960

49. CRÖßMANN Ursula GER 342 1959

50. TECCHIO, Paola ITA 320 1961

51. EILTS Frauke GER 308 1959

52. HEUBLEIN Andrea GER 300 1964

53. MICHNA Sigrid GER 290 1953

54. NETZBAND Ingrid GER 280 1958

55. RUDOLPH, Sabine GER 256 1968

56. KINCSES Ildiko HUN 232 1969

57. GEISSLER Barbara SUI 204 1957

58. NYDEGGER Katrin SUI 194 1968

59. MÄDER Annemarie SUI 192 1947

60. CAMPORA Ornella ITA 191 1959
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61. DARDI Monica ITA 180 1969

VAHLE Monika GER 180 1964

VIATTE Sonja SUI 180 1968

64. MACOUROVA Eva CZE 164 1951

65. SVENSSON Kristina SWE 163 1966

ARMENIA Maria Luisa ITA 163 1970

67. RABBI Daniele ITA 158 1957

68. ROTZER Anni SUI 130 1962

69. PERISCHA Petra AUT 121 1968

70. WAMBOLDT Christiane GER 120 1970

71. TRUTSCHNIG Franziska AUT 118 1959

72. NESTLER Christine AUT 112 1949

EIDLER Brigitte AUT 112 1957

74. DEYER Ingrid AUT 107 1956

75. MASSEM Catherine BEL 103 1942

76. BLANCHY Viviane BEL 93 1961

77. KNIZE Katalin CZE 84 1962

SCHÖLLER Elisabeth AUT 84 1957

79. PRINI Emilia ITA 80 1959

GIGON Valérie SUI 80 1966

81. PAJER Petra AUT 75 1966

82. SKALOUDOVA Dita CZE 64 1969

83. NARDIN Sonia ITA 60 1962

84. CHIARAVALLI Tiziana ITA 40 1960

85. CALMANT Helene BEL 27 1942

86. MANSO Fernanda POR 26 1959

87. OTTAVIANI Christiane BEL 14 1953

88. HANSEN Inge-Lise DEN 12 1955

89. VEGHOVA Iveta SVK 2 1966

SOLA Minna FIN 2 1966
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91. CATANZARO Anna ITA 1 1961

CIBIN Luisa ITA 1 1944

EILERT Sigrid GER 1 1953

IVERSEN Linda SWE 1 1953

KARLSSON Pia SWE 1 1960

MAANINKA Pirkko FIN 1 1956

SANDVIK Anki FIN 1 1956

SCHÄPPI Susy SUI 1 1958

SMEDS Carina FIN 1 1965

TONN Maria LIE 1 1952

TOTHNÉ SIPOS Valéria HUN 1 1951

BRECHBÛHL Flavia SUI 1 1969

SCHEERINGA Ingrid NED 1 1966

SILVA Grancinda POR 1 1953

Edition January 1, 2017
World-Ranking-List for Senior Ladies



WMF is a

member of:

Senior Men



WMF is a

member of:

Rank Name Nation Total Year of Birth

1. JANSSEN Markus GER 6 566 1965

2. KOBISCH Roman GER 6 006 1965

3. SCHUSTER Reinhard AUT 5 868 1961

4. ANDEREGG Roger SUI 5 411 1964

5. KULLICK Robert GER 5 343 1956

6. GERWERT Karl-Heinz GER 5 324 1951

7. METYS Jan CZE 5 035 1966

8. NEULAND Michael GER 4 923 1964

9. CZERWEK Hans-Dirk GER 4 764 1958

10. LUNDELL Martin SWE 4 530 1964

11. VOZAR Josef CZE 4 297 1967

12. ZENGAFFINEN Reinhard SUI 4 199 1962

13. EXL Harald AUT 4 121 1965

14. STANEK Stanislav CZE 4 040 1970

15. WIEDEMEIER Jörg SUI 4 002 1960

16. KARLSSON Michael SWE 3 858 1960

17. BJÖRK Stefan SWE 3 805 1967

18. REHAK Jaroslav CZE 3 804 1961

19. WECHSELBERGER Anton AUT 3 647 1957

20. SILLMAN Markku FIN 3 542 1952

21. VIBERG Stefan SWE 3 299 1961

22. BÄK Herbert AUT 3 235 1961

23. POKORNY Bohumil CZE 3 137 1959

24. KOPF Michel SUI 3 033 1957

25. BUSCHE Philip GER 3 023 1957

26. SVIHEL Ladislav CZE 2 941 1953

27. ÅGREN Daniel SWE 2 910 1969

28. REUNAVUORI Jukka FIN 2 861 1964

29. NUOTIO Marko FIN 2 859 1964

30. SENNERBY Tomas SWE 2 789 1957
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31. WESTERBERG Magnus SWE 2 781 1969

32. LAKOS Karl AUT 2 722 1945

33. ANDR Zdenek CZE 2 612 1956

34. WEBER Heinz AUT 2 315 1970

35. HÖFFLE Johann AUT 2 311 1958

36. LEUCI Francesco ITA 2 203 1962

37. STINGL Egon AUT 2 202 1969

38. HOVIND Finn NOR 2 190 1962

39. LOCHER Ewald SUI 2 167 1961

40. SZABLIKOWSKI Bernd GER 2 136 1965

41. STEINER Adriano AUT 2 084 1970

42. KAUFMANN Dieter ITA 2 017 1958

43. VLCEK Petr CZE 1 885 1962

44. CLASEN, Tim GER 1 830 1970

45. ZYSSET Stefan SUI 1 813 1967

46. MUNTHER Morgan SWE 1 807 1963

47. HANSEN Erwin BEL 1 791 1953

48. LIBERT Jacques BEL 1 750 1952

49. VÖGELI Paul SUI 1 728 1953

50. VAN HELMOND Wilbert NED 1 677 1945

51. JANSSON Lennart SWE 1 664 1955

52. WEINBERGER Reiner GER 1 619 1966

53. RANTANEN Jyri FIN 1 565 1964

54. RASMUSSEN Morten DEN 1 564 1965

55. AHRENBERG Ari FIN 1 546 1963

56. BÜTTIKER Daniel SUI 1 532 1965

57. JASPER Alex NED 1 460 1969

58. GÖRLIN Anders SWE 1 399 1968

59. LHERITIER Philippe FRA 1 392 1970

60. SCHNEIDER Mario SUI 1 365 1964
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61. RATHJE Udo GER 1 257 1963

62. WEBER Roger SUI 1 248 1969

63. RICCHIUTO Gioacchino ITA 1 233 1959

64. OLSSON Mats SWE 1 222 1961

65. BERINGHAUSEN Patrick GER 1 203 1966

66. NIEMANN Thorsten GER 1 194 1965

67. ŠIMANSKÝ René SVK 1 188 1968

68. CADOSCH Roger SUI 1 151 1970

69. CRESPI Massimiliano ITA 1 146 1970

70. OTTEN Dirk GER 1 144 1969

71. COSTA Armindo POR 1 140 1944

72. EGGENSCHWILER Michel SUI 1 118 1966

73. TRACHSEL Hanspeter SUI 1 117 1964

74. LÖBEL Heinz GER 1 114 1958

75. LARSSON Anders SWE 1 101 1969

BRANDSTÄTTER Horst AUT 1 101 1963

77. KLARENBEEK Roland NED 1 084 1968

78. ERICSSON Sven-Olof SWE 1 083 1941

79. JACOB Jean-Pierre BEL 1 080 1950

80. MEITILBERG Leif DEN 1 074 1967

81. WAGECK Hans-Rolf GER 1 071 1961

82. LEHTO Juha FIN 1 069 1958

HANSEN John DEN 1 069 1970

84. HOMER Sean GBR 1 062 1967

85. EICHHORN Joachim GER 1 040 1958

86. NOWSKY Peter GER 1 031 1964

87. PARISI Roberto ITA 1 020 1969

88. VAN VLIET André NED 1 019 1963

89. FERRI Gino ITA 1 018 1961

90. NORDIN Peter SWE 1 009 1958
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91. SÖDERLUND Peter SWE 1 008 1951

92. SCHMIDT-HESS Ralf GER 998 1964

93. KAMMONEN Timo FIN 994 1963

94. KOZIOL Michael GER 980 1970

95. KUJANSUU Juha-Petri FIN 976 1967

96. CZIFRIK Janos HUN 956 1962

97. EICHER Martin SUI 950 1953

98. LUNDGREN Ronnie SWE 894 1960

99. DE ROECK Pascal BEL 885 1957

100. HOLLIGER Andreas SUI 869 1960

101. JOHANSSON Örjan SWE 826 1967

102. BOTTENBERG Huub NED 802 1965

CAMPOS Sebastiäo POR 802 1950

104. LYÖ Jan DEN 799 1962

105. SALAZAR Eduardo POR 792 1949

106. HYBNER Robert CZE 776 1964

107. SCHÄPPI René SUI 768 1954

108. KÜNZI Hanspeter SUI 758 1966

109. ROVERA Gabriele ITA 756 1954

WIDLERT Göran SWE 756 1959

111. MATTAINI Guido ITA 751 1957

112. TÜRTSCHER Hermann AUT 740 1960

113. SCHWARZ Günter GER 739 1963

114. HÖLZEL Robert CZE 736 1960

115. KÜHNI Christian SUI 729 1961

116. TOLAROVIC Jan SVK 717 1968

117. GADENZ Remo SUI 712 1966

118. PICCINI Stefano ITA 698 1970

119. HALDA Robert AUT 680 1957

120. PARDAANS Tom NED 678 1953
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121. PULLANO Giuseppe ITA 673 1959

122. MELGAARD Erik DEN 668 1953

123. BLIXT Thommy SWE 659 1958

124. KIRSS Verners LAT 658 1967

125. CUNHA Joaquim POR 646 1952

126. POLESE Fabrizio ITA 640 1959

127. JENSEN Erling DEN 632 1962

128. MARTINEK Ivo CZE 616 1963

129. BERGSTRÖM Jens SWE 614 1967

130. WEOROCH, Jörg GER 608 1969

131. VANCURA Libor CZE 606 1961

132. BROODBAKKER Hans NED 599 1956

133. DIOTTI Massimo ITA 592 1969

134. MARMSOLER Franz ITA 590 1949

135. OJALA Harri FIN 588 1967

HARDING Chris GBR 588 1963

137. GRAPENGETER , Gerno GER 576 1966

VOLPONES, Enrico ITA 576 1937

139. GUSTAVSSON Kenneth SWE 568 1962

140. KOLITS Gabor HUN 566 1956

141. KARLSSON Bengt SWE 561 1960

142. GRUNDER Andreas AUT 557 1963

143. PASSERA Luciano ITA 556 1951

144. GUSTAFSSON Bernt SWE 554 1967

145. D'AMICO Salvatore ITA 552 1959

FOINI Rinaldo ITA 552 1965

147. KREUTTER Bernhard GER 550 1953

148. DITTRICH, Michael GER 544 1968

RIGHETTO, Enrico ITA 544 1962

150. OTTO Kuno GER 540 1950
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151. KELLY Tony GBR 535 1961

152. LÖNNQVIST Anders SWE 534 1968

153. FRIESACHER, Gerald GER 528 1961

HURNI, Peter SUI 528 1954

HOLUB Leopold CZE 528 1965

156. SINNHUBER Friedrich AUT 525 1959

157. JAHR Konrad GER 520 1960

KLEE Hannes GER 520 1960

WALTHER Uwe GER 520 1962

160. SUOMINEN Jouni FIN 513 1967

161. DALLABONA, Enrico ITA 512 1962

ISAKSSON Per Olof SWE 512 1967

PROBST, Hans Peter SUI 512 1954

RASPANTI Roberto ITA 512 1967

WÄCHTER, Markus SUI 512 1954

166. OSNABRÜGGE Jörn GER 510 1954

167. JONSSON, Micke SWE 509 0

168. BIANCHINI Luigi ITA 508 1946

SOMMER Markus SUI 508 1970

170. ANDRASSÝ Luboš SVK 506 1961

171. SCHRÖDER Matthias GER 500 1968

WITTKE Andreas GER 500 1967

FOSSHAUG Kennet SWE 500 1964

174. WOOD Mark GBR 494 1961

175. VOSMIK Petr CZE 484 1968

176. BENDA Lumir CZE 483 1965

177. PINTO Luis POR 482 1945

LEEMANS Raymond BEL 482 1953

179. CAZZATO Jean-Louis SUI 481 1966

PINTO Antonio POR 481 1956
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181. GIROLA Renato ITA 480 1959

VAN DER AA Hans NED 480 1946

VERKOOIJEN Hans NED 480 1967

184. WALLÉN Bror SWE 469 1950

185. KÖSTINGER Pierré SUI 468 1955

186. FEHLMANN Carlo SUI 466 1952

187. FISCHER, Heinz SUI 464 1954

JÜRGENS, Curd AUT 464 1966

Monnier, Philippe SUI 464 1954

190. HESCHL Paul AUT 460 1957

JAKOBSSON Anders SWE 460 1964

192. HUBER Markus SUI 447 1964

193. MÉSZÁROS Tibor SVK 444 1958

194. HILß Reinhold GER 442 1961

195. MILOCH Bogdan POL 440 1964

196. LINDVALL Jan-Olov SWE 424 1959

197. MEANTI Alfredo ITA 418 1959

198. ALDROVANDI, Renato ITA 416 1938

ZUBERBÜHLER, Roland SUI 416 1954

200. HAAPANEN Jari FIN 414 1960

201. WEBER Peter SUI 408 1956

202. BORG Arto FIN 404 1960

SOARES Belarmino POR 404 1947

204. CESENA Antonio ITA 400 1946

STERNEMANN Udo GER 400 1954

GRAFFEO Michele ITA 400 1959

207. ITO Shinichi JPN 388 1965

208. MÜLLER Michael GER 383 1962

SZABLIKOWSKI Axel GER 383 1961

210. SANCHEZ Joseph FRA 382 1957
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211. SILVA Domingos POR 376 1957

212. PINTÉR Jozsef HUN 373 1966

213. MÜLLER Peter GER 367 1962

214. DI BELLA Antonio ITA 360 1952

NIORD Roger SWE 360 1957

SKOV Preben DEN 360 1955

VAN HOLLAND Martin NED 360 1967

SUS Manfred AUT 360 0

219. FRIESACHER Gerald AUT 358 1961

220. LACK Patrice FRA 356 1952

SCHROBILTGEN Sebastian BEL 356 1970

SOFKA Dusan CZE 356 1966

223. JURMU Edvin FIN 355 1947

224. KÜNZLI Daniel SUI 350 1953

LAGERKVIST Torgny SWE 350 1960

WESTLIN Jan SWE 350 1957

227. GAUTHIER Jean-Marie FRA 344 1952

228. MONTAUTI Gianni ITA 343 1965

229. CICERI Massimiliano ITA 340 1962

230. WALLIN Anders SWE 330 1959

231. BERG, Lars-Göran SWE 328 0

232. CHATELLIER Didier FRA 320 1962

NEWPORT, Greg USA 320 0

234. MAGLEMOSE Christian DEN 319 1967

235. TORRES Jorge POR 314 1949

236. BUS Ivan SVK 312 1964

BARUSCOTTI Ivan ITA 312 1969

238. HELM Peter AUT 311 1962

239. DE Nardi Francesco ITA 304 1945

PATSCH, Jürgen AUT 304 1967
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241. ROEMER Ivan CZE 303 1959

242. PUTNOKY Michal SVK 301 1960

243. BANDERA Vittorio ITA 300 1959

MOLTENI Ivano ITA 300 1959

STRANDBERG Jan SWE 300 1969

246. ZWARTS, Lourens NED 288 1956

247. LIMOUZI Daniel FRA 280 1949

RAYNAL Gilles FRA 280 1962

249. QUALICH, Igor SVK 277 1963

SPIRK, Horst AUT 277 1954

251. HENSELER Rainer GER 275 1959

252. FECHTNER Jan CZE 272 1952

253. STEIGER Steven NED 270 1963

254. OLIVIERI Marco ITA 260 1968

JAKOBSEN Peder DEN 260 1949

256. PRCEDOTA Gerhard AUT 259 1961

257. PAGNIN, Sergio ITA 256 1935

THALER Wilhelm ITA 256 1944

259. WILLINGER Gerhard AUT 253 1958

260. GREENHEAD Martin GBR 251 1969

261. FELRAB Walter AUT 250 1950

262. BONNET Marc FRA 242 1945

263. KRÄMER Gerhard AUT 241 1952

264. CELANDER Per SWE 240 1952

LEBO Brad USA 240 1961

TERUI, Yshio JPN 240 1949

267. BIRES Jan CZE 234 1952

BAEK Leif DEN 234 1950

269. POCHON Claude SUI 230 1963

270. JOHANSSON, Lars-Olof SWE 229 0
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271. BLESS Heinz SUI 228 1953

272. THAQI, Izedin KOS 224 0

THAQI, Riza KOS 224 0

WÜRRER Günter AUT 224 1954

275. RIEBEL-F Michael AUT 221 1961

276. RISPO Giovanni ITA 220 1960

277. CURDA Alfred AUT 219 1950

278. HEIN Karsten GER 217 1965

279. KASPAR Milous CZE 216 1947

280. GERZA Vit CZE 201 1966

FERREIRA Joao POR 201 1964

282. BOZZETTI Rodolfo ITA 200 1944

GONCALVES Antonio POR 200 1970

FRIEDLI Peter SUI 200 1955

FUCHSBERGER Magnus ITA 200 1964

REEVES Randy USA 200 1961

287. BUXBAUM Wolfgang AUT 198 1959

288. LIDLGRUBER Roland AUT 197 1959

289. SCHARFF Trym NOR 196 1968

290. CAFFO, Enrico ITA 192 1966

DANGL Friedrich AUT 192 1961

LANIK Jan CZE 192 1967

293. CHRISTIANSEN Kim DEN 191 1961

294. FERMI Maurizio ITA 190 1959

GALBIATI Luciano ITA 190 1960

MILANESE Mauro ITA 190 1962

297. VYMAZAL Milan CZE 187 1965

NIORD Reine SWE 187 1951

299. CHANG Chia-Feng TPE 182 1969

300. KLAPPER Jay USA 180 1960
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LEVIS Mauro ITA 180 1963

WILL Markus SUI 180 1970

303. JASEK Jindrich CZE 176 1955

304. PLONER Anton AUT 171 1961

YANAGISHITA Tomokazu JPN 171 1938

306. HULSCHER Wim NED 170 1956

SVENSSON Lars SWE 170 1961

308. NEJMAN, Bengt SWE 168 0

309. REICH Franz AUT 167 1962

310. MUZIK Pavel CZE 164 1948

311. STEKLY Miroslav CZE 161 1966

312. JOHANSSON Alf SWE 156 1966

RIEGLER Michael AUT 156 1967

314. KUBA Frantisek CZE 153 1953

315. MOSZORO Michal POL 151 1959

POLITOWSKI Robert POL 151 1961

317. LIPMANN Milan CZE 150 1970

PHILIPPONA Angelo SUI 150 1964

VAN DE PEPPEL Kees NED 150 1959

320. DYRSMEDS, Stefan SWE 149 0

321. EISENSCHMIDT Mats SWE 145 1957

322. DROOB, Morten DEN 144 1963

WAHLBERG Peter SWE 144 1954

324. WANG PIN-TAI TPE 140 1958

325. HÁLA, Jan CZE 139 1949

326. NYHUS Kjell NOR 138 1966

327. BRUNE Lutz GER 137 1964

328. GILMOZZI Dieter ITA 130 1947

HARTMEIER Bruno SUI 130 1962

330. CAPPE Thierry BEL 123 1961
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VEENSTRA Wiebe NED 123 1946

332. KARLSSON Kjell SWE 120 1960

MAIR Roland ITA 120 1962

334. FRIVERT, Erwin AUT 117 1952

335. ETTENAUER Rudolf AUT 111 1956

LUDWIG UWE GER 111 1961

337. WERNER Karl AUT 110 1950

ENGELS Jan NED 110 1948

339. KARLSEN, Ole Petter NOR 102 1958

340. NIHOUL Jean-Luc BEL 100 1950

ROBRECHT Dirk BEL 100 1936

342. SALMINEN Pertti FIN 97 1952

343. KEKA, Agim KOS 96 0

344. OLIVEIRA Joaquim POR 91 1948

OTTAVIANI Lino BEL 91 1952

ZWAAL Frits NED 91 1968

347. OTTO Michael AUT 88 1968

348. EXALL Andy GBR 80 1961

WESSMAN Patrik SWE 80 1968

350. EILERT Norbert GER 77 1953

351. KAS Herman NED 72 1954

LECHNER Erwin AUT 72 1943

SCHMID Peter AUT 72 1964

354. ACHIN Michel FRA 71 1940

KORPER Siegfried AUT 71 1963

356. SCHARFF Trym DEN 70 1963

357. KIRKEGAARD, Kent SWE 69 0

358. PAULO Carlos POR 64 1945

359. BÄK Leif DEN 63 1950

360. RIMPLER, Josef CZE 59 1947
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361. DONNELLY Dave GBR 56 1954

362. SVOBODA Miroslav CZE 53 1949

363. GRÖNLUND Harry FIN 49 1953

364. ANDERSSON, Jan Åke SWE 48 0

BERTELSON, Tommy SWE 48 0

LAUKES Heinz AUT 48 1943

LINDVALL, Jan SWE 48 0

MAYER Ernst AUT 48 1963

369. AMEY Adrian GBR 43 1967

370. HOLICKÝ Slavomir SVK 42 1969

371. VAL Didier FRA 40 1965

372. KONINGS Jack NED 36 1962

373. HANSEN, Kenneth GER 32 1961

374. JANDRIN, Leif SWE 29 0

PETTERSSON, Anders SWE 29 0

376. SMITH Christopher GBR 28 1952

377. BERGSTRÖM, Rolf FIN 21 0

378. SILVA Alfredo POR 20 1944

STEWART Manfred USA 20 1967

380. GASPERAN Peter SVK 19 1963

HANSEN Jan DEN 19 1962

382. GOMM Dave GBR 17 1951

383. QUINTANO Ananias POR 15 1951

DRGON Frantisek SVK 15 1960

385. ZANDVOORT Sietse van NED 10 1958

386. RASMUSSEN Jan DEN 5 1944

387. BALDORF Robert DEN 4 1946

CHMUT Vasily RUS 4 1951

389. ŠVEJDA Ivan SVK 3 1942

CHIU Wen-Hsien TPE 3 1942
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RADOVCIC Juraj CRO 3 1965

LEGIERSE Cor NED 3 1955

393. ANDERSEN Magne NOR 2 1944

QUINTIN Maurice BEL 2 1963

SILVA Francisco POR 2 1952

ZHENG Hailin CHN 2 1963

BELLNER, Matt USA 2 0

BENTALL, Derek GBR 2 0

BOGOMOLOV, Andrej RUS 2 0

CHERNYAEV, Sergey RUS 2 0

DONNELLY, David GBR 2 0

MEZINI, Dritan ALB 2 0

ROTA, Frank BEL 2 0

SVARC, Vaclav CZE 2 0

WAGNER, Detlef BEL 2 0

406. BRÖKER Herbert GER 1 1954

KOSTAL Martin CZE 1 1970

KUISMA Jussi FIN 1 1944

MIVIERE Bernard FRA 1 1948

MOORE John GBR 1 1969

PASQUIER Yannick FRA 1 1955

POULSEN Christian FIN 1 1939

PÄTOPRSTÝ Ivan SVK 1 1950

SANDBERG Kjell FIN 1 1954

SANTOS Fernando POR 1 1948

SCAILQUIN Jules BEL 1 1937

SUND Christer FIN 1 1944

THIBAULT Guy FRA 1 1946

ZANGHELLINI Reinhold LIE 1 1953

ØWRE, Trond NOR 1 1945
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BERGSTRÖM Hans SWE 1 1968

BORREMANS Alain BEL 1 1960

GUSTAFSSON Tyko SWE 1 1938

KARLSSON Mikael SWE 1 1965

KORINEK Marcel SVK 1 1970

KRALIK Dusan SVK 1 1967

World-Ranking-List for Senior Men
Edition January 1, 2017



WMF is a

member of:

Nations
Ranking



WMF is a

member of:

Nation
Maximum 

Points
Total

Points Players Points Players

1. (1) Germany GER 500 89 409 61 840 40 27 569 21
2. (2) Sweden SWE 480 61 268 47 183 56 14 085 8
3. (3) Switerland SUI 460 53 208 41 812 38 11 396 16
4. (4) Austria AUT 440 52 070 38 125 43 13 946 14
5. (5) Czech Republic CZE 420 39 149 34 998 33 4 151 7
6. (6) Italy ITA 400 28 437 24 606 46 3 831 12
7. (7) Finland FIN 380 22 566 17 857 20 4 709 7
8. (8) The Netherlands NED 360 12 393 9 962 21 2 431 4
9. (10) Belgium BEL 340 9 379 6 765 15 2 614 5
10. (11) Denmark DEN 320 7 487 7 475 17 12 1
11. (9) Portugal POR 300 6 910 6 032 17 878 3
12. (12) Norway NOR 280 4 824 2 434 5 2 391 1
13. (13) Slovakia SVK 260 3 831 3 829 14 2 1
14. (14) France FRA 240 3 711 3 711 13 0 0
15. (16) Great Britain GBR 220 2 498 2 498 10 0 0
16. (15) Hungary HUN 200 2 129 1 896 3 233 2
17. (17) United States Of America USA 190 962 962 6 0 0
18. (21) Japan JAP 180 799 799 3 0 0
19. (18) Poland POL 170 742 742 3 0 0
20. (19) Latvia LAT 160 658 658 1 0 0
21. - Kosovo KOS 150 544 544 3 0 0
22. (25) Russia RUS 140 7 7 3 0 0
23. (22) Albania ALB 120 2 2 1 0 0
23. (23) Liechtenstein LIE 120 2 2 1 0 0
23. (24) China CHI 120 2 1 1 1 1

The other WMF-nations get 100 maximum points for th eir national championships.

Nations-Ranking 2016 for calculating of Maximum Poi nts of the National Championships 2017

Rank               Men               Women



WMF is a

member of:

Detail
Calculation



WMF is a

member of:

2014

Nations-Cup - Murnau, Germany NC
European Championships seniors - Murnau, Germany Cont Comp.
National Championships of 21 Nations National
World Adventuregolf Masters - Gullbergsbro, Sweden WAGM (Comp.)
International Match - Belgium vs. Holland - Malonne , Belgium Comp.
European Championships General Class - Neutraubling , Germany Cont Comp.
European Cup for Teams - Schriesheim, Germany Cont Comp.

2015

Nations-Cup - Askim, Sweden NC
European Championships seniors - Askim, Sweden Cont Comp.
National Championships of 20 Nations National
World Adventuregolf Masters - Hastings, Great Brita in WAGM (Comp.)
International Match - The Netherlands vs. Belgium -  Ridderkerk, The Netherl. Comp.
World Championships General class - Lahti, Finland Comp.
Nordic Championships - Odense, Denmark Comp.
European Cup for Teams - Appelscha, The Netherlands Cont Comp.

2016

European Championships seniors - Lahti, Finland Cont Comp.
National Championships of 18 Nations National
World Adventuregolf Masters - Prishtina, Kosovo WAGM (Comp.)
Open Asian Minigolf Championships Yokohama / Japan Comp.
European Championships General Class - Vizela, Port ugal Cont Comp.
European Cup for Teams - Neutraubling, Germany Cont Comp.

Included Competitions



WMF is a

member of:

2014 2015 2016
Australia AUS
Austria AUT x x x
Belgium BEL x x x
Cyprus CYP
Czech Republic CZE x x x
Denmark DEN x x x
Estonia EST
Finland FIN x x x
France FRA x x
Germany GER x x x
Great Britain GBR x x x
Hungary HUN x x x
Italy ITA x x x
Japan JAP x x x
Kosovo KOS
Latvia LAT x x x
Liechtenstein LIE
Luxembourg LUX
Malta MAL
Moldova MOL
Netherlands NED x x x
New Zealand NZL
Norway NOR x x x
Poland POL x x x
Portugal POR x x
R.O.C. Taiwan TWN x x
Romania ROM
Russia RUS x
Serbia & Montenegro SER
Singapore SGP
Slovakia SVK x x x
Slovenia SLO
Sweden SWE x x x
Switzerland SUI x x x
Ukraine UKR
United States USA x

Total: 21 20 18

National Championships



Rank Name Nation Total YOB

NC
Cont.

Ch
National

WAGM/
Comp.

Total 
2014

NC
Cont.

Ch
National

WAGM/
Comp.

Total 
2015

NC
Cont.

Ch
National

WAGM/
Comp.

Total 
2016

1. KOBISCH Alice GER 6 631 1965 1050 450 156 1656 842 492 300 1961 1184 400 300 3014

2. REINICKE Andrea GER 5 933 1962 325 1342 400 2067 292 842 325 1751 992 330 2115

3. WARNECKE Nicole GER 5 063 1968 267 992 333 1592 1392 275 2000 659 260 1470

4. LUNDELL Annelie SWE 4 583 1962 175 975 280 1430 358 867 1470 1009 43 1683

5. THORS Bernice SWE 3 857 1960 883 150 230 1263 367 720 20 113 1464 559 147 1130

6. KNOTZER Johanna AUT 3 602 1954 275 1013 1288 92 1055 108 1506 282 223 808

7. SCHUSTER Claudia AUT 3 347 1968 83 1183 1266 850 231 1297 350 140 784

8. ANDEREGG Claudia SUI 3 287 1965 83 828 90 1001 485 300 275 1272 634 1014

9. LUNDBERG Linda SWE 3 028 1963 300 300 367 892 225 1781 592 947

10. KAMMERER Elisabeth AUT 2 526 1944 768 240 1008 925 220 1374 90 144

11. FAUSE Nora NOR 2 391 1963 90 90 1117 127 300 1853 280 448

12. JANSSENS Greta BEL 2 376 1956 248 453 148 75 924 385 340 125 1020 270 432

13. KNESEBECK v.d. Alexandra GER 2 357 1969 33 33 859 88 1136 742 1187

14. STRICKER Heidi SUI 2 252 1959 778 778 765 130 1074 250 400

15. FUSCHLBERGER Maria AUT 2 233 1954 818 144 962 108 650 910 226 362

16. HIRSCHMANNOVA Dagmar CZE 2 092 1961 250 1442 1692 53 64 210 336

17. MÖRCK Tuula FIN 1 956 1966 873 30 903 1 265 1 320 458 733

18. NILSSON Lena SWE 1 841 1958 433 370 803 735 130 1038 0

19. FLAMINI Antonella ITA 1 786 1960 17 892 190 1 1100 133 1 161 100 228 525

20. BJÖRK Seija FIN 1 673 1960 1 303 304 1 695 1 1 838 332 531

21. WICKI Esther SUI 1 462 1960 330 330 330 396 460 736

22. HALLER Silvia GER 1 324 1965 208 908 208 1324 0 0

23. KLARENBEEK Natasja NED 1 148 1970 430 310 740 340 408 0

24. MUSTONEN Nina FIN 1 074 1969 0 245 1 295 487 779

25. GOGLIONE Susanne SUI 1 070 1959 150 150 340 408 320 512

26. HÄFLIGER Lisbeth SUI 985 1965 0 108 683 30 985 0

27. GROENENDIJK Marianne NED 866 1964 8 858 866 0 0

28. AGHITO Annalisa ITA 851 1953 523 40 563 0 180 288

COSTA Fernanda POR 851 1949 133 133 105 320 510 130 208

30. FIEDLEROVA Jaroslava CZE 727 1947 443 443 237 284 0

2014 2015 2016



Rank Name Nation Total YOB

NC
Cont.

Ch
National

WAGM/
Comp.

Total 
2014

NC
Cont.

Ch
National

WAGM/
Comp.

Total 
2015

NC
Cont.

Ch
National

WAGM/
Comp.

Total 
2016

2014 2015 2016

31. SZABLIKOWSKI Petra GER 704 1966 0 333 400 190 304

32. BREMICKER Susanne GER 687 1964 367 367 0 200 320

33. REILÄNDER Eva AUT 634 1959 0 139 167 292 467

34. NECEKALOVA Jana CZE 617 1958 313 313 253 304 0

35. ERIKSSON, Inger SWE 611 1961 382 611

SCHIBLI Lucia SUI 611 1962 138 473 611 0 0

37. GALLEINUS Ellen GER 592 1968 370 592

38. HAMMERSCHMIDT Sabine GER 512 1964 0 0 320 512

39. FRANK Petra GER 482 1963 242 242 200 240 0

40. HESCHL Regine AUT 453 1963 96 96 243 1 293 40 64

41. ERLBRUCH Monika GER 442 1951 250 250 0 120 192

42. DANGL Rosa AUT 422 1962 0 165 198 140 224

43. PARR, Susanne GER 416 1968 260 416

TENGE Petra NED 416 1955 0 0 260 416

45. DOCKALOVA Dana CZE 403 1959 403 403 0 0

46. ZIMMERMANN Christa SUI 378 1969 0 285 30 378 0

47. KRÄHENBÜHL, Katharina SUI 368 1957 230 368

48. ROTHERMEL Ute GER 350 1960 0 292 350 0

49. CRÖßMANN Ursula GER 342 1959 142 142 167 200 0

50. TECCHIO, Paola ITA 320 1961 200 320

51. EILTS Frauke GER 308 1959 308 308 0 0

52. HEUBLEIN Andrea GER 300 1964 300 300 0 0

53. MICHNA Sigrid GER 290 1953 0 242 290 0

54. NETZBAND Ingrid GER 280 1958 0 233 280 0

55. RUDOLPH, Sabine GER 256 1968 160 256

56. KINCSES Ildiko HUN 232 1969 230 1 231 1 1 0

57. GEISSLER Barbara SUI 204 1957 0 10 12 120 192

58. NYDEGGER Katrin SUI 194 1968 1 1 1 1 120 192

59. MÄDER Annemarie SUI 192 1947 0 0 120 192

60. CAMPORA Ornella ITA 191 1959 190 190 1 1 0



Rank Name Nation Total YOB

NC
Cont.

Ch
National

WAGM/
Comp.

Total 
2014

NC
Cont.

Ch
National

WAGM/
Comp.

Total 
2015

NC
Cont.

Ch
National

WAGM/
Comp.

Total 
2016

2014 2015 2016

61. DARDI Monica ITA 180 1969 0 150 180 0

VAHLE Monika GER 180 1964 0 150 180 0

VIATTE Sonja SUI 180 1968 180 180 0 0

64. MACOUROVA Eva CZE 164 1951 0 137 164 0

65. SVENSSON Kristina SWE 163 1966 163 163 0 0

ARMENIA Maria Luisa ITA 163 1970 0 29 35 80 128

67. RABBI Daniele ITA 158 1957 158 158 0 0

68. ROTZER Anni SUI 130 1962 130 130 0 0

69. PERISCHA Petra AUT 121 1968 0 70 84 23 37

70. WAMBOLDT Christiane GER 120 1970 0 100 120 0

71. TRUTSCHNIG Franziska AUT 118 1959 0 1 1 73 117

72. NESTLER Christine AUT 112 1949 112 112 0 0

EIDLER Brigitte AUT 112 1957 0 93 112 0

74. DEYER Ingrid AUT 107 1956 96 96 0 7 11

75. MASSEM Catherine BEL 103 1942 0 86 103 0

76. BLANCHY Viviane BEL 93 1961 93 93 0 0

77. KNIZE Katalin CZE 84 1962 0 70 84 0

SCHÖLLER Elisabeth AUT 84 1957 0 70 84 0

79. PRINI Emilia ITA 80 1959 0 67 80 0

GIGON Valérie SUI 80 1966 80 80 0 0

81. PAJER Petra AUT 75 1966 75 75 0 0

82. SKALOUDOVA Dita CZE 64 1969 0 53 64 0

83. NARDIN Sonia ITA 60 1962 0 50 60 0

84. CHIARAVALLI Tiziana ITA 40 1960 0 33 40 0

85. CALMANT Helene BEL 27 1942 7 7 17 20 0

86. MANSO Fernanda POR 26 1959 1 1 1 20 25 0

87. OTTAVIANI Christiane BEL 14 1953 13 13 1 1 0

88. HANSEN Inge-Lise DEN 12 1955 10 10 0 1 2

89. VEGHOVA Iveta SVK 2 1966 1 1 1 1 0
SOLA Minna FIN 2 1966 0 0 1 2
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Cont.

Ch
National

WAGM/
Comp.
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Cont.

Ch
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NC
Cont.

Ch
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2014 2015 2016

91. CATANZARO Anna ITA 1 1961 0 1 1 0

CIBIN Luisa ITA 1 1944 0 1 1 0

EILERT Sigrid GER 1 1953 0 1 1 0

IVERSEN Linda SWE 1 1953 0 1 1 0

KARLSSON Pia SWE 1 1960 0 1 1 0

MAANINKA Pirkko FIN 1 1956 0 1 1 0

SANDVIK Anki FIN 1 1956 0 1 1 0

SCHÄPPI Susy SUI 1 1958 0 1 1 0

SMEDS Carina FIN 1 1965 0 1 1 0

TONN Maria LIE 1 1952 0 1 1 0

TOTHNÉ SIPOS Valéria HUN 1 1951 0 1 1 0

BRECHBÛHL Flavia SUI 1 1969 1 1 0 0

SCHEERINGA Ingrid NED 1 1966 1 1 0 0
SILVA Grancinda POR 1 1953 1 1 0 0



Rank Name Nation Total YOB
NC

Cont.
Ch

National
WAGM/
Comp.

Total 
2014

NC
Cont.

Ch
National

WAGM/
Comp.

Total 
2015

NC
Cont.

Ch
National

WAGM/
Comp.

Total 
2016

1. JANSSEN Markus GER 6 566 1965 458 817 492 1767 500 958 492 2340 1157 380 2459

2. KOBISCH Roman GER 6 006 1965 500 975 433 1908 417 1000 442 2231 667 500 1867

3. SCHUSTER Reinhard AUT 5 868 1961 300 742 480 1522 342 1350 101 275 2482 725 440 1864

4. ANDEREGG Roger SUI 5 411 1964 458 1117 420 1995 358 842 370 1 1885 567 390 1531

5. KULLICK Robert GER 5 343 1956 475 800 500 1775 408 933 1609 834 390 1958

6. GERWERT Karl-Heinz GER 5 324 1951 417 825 417 1659 275 883 1390 1092 330 2275

7. METYS Jan CZE 5 035 1966 417 700 187 1304 800 320 300 1704 759 253 255 2027

8. NEULAND Michael GER 4 923 1964 1333 450 1783 958 1150 784 460 1990

9. CZERWEK Hans-Dirk GER 4 764 1958 492 742 442 1676 925 492 1700 507 360 1387

10. LUNDELL Martin SWE 4 530 1964 325 718 1043 458 1405 2236 577 205 1251

11. VOZAR Josef CZE 4 297 1967 708 303 1011 825 420 1494 817 303 1792

12. ZENGAFFINEN Reinhard SUI 4 199 1962 775 420 1195 367 1110 310 2144 537 859

13. EXL Harald AUT 4 121 1965 275 733 211 1219 400 900 322 1946 307 290 955

14. STANEK Stanislav CZE 4 040 1970 845 242 317 1404 303 364 1000 420 2272

15. WIEDEMEIER Jörg SUI 4 002 1960 853 460 1313 905 380 1542 327 390 1147

16. KARLSSON Michael SWE 3 858 1960 283 350 633 785 220 1206 1007 255 2019

17. BJÖRK Stefan SWE 3 805 1967 423 423 400 900 1560 884 255 1822

18. REHAK Jaroslav CZE 3 804 1961 350 758 387 1495 875 253 1354 597 955

19. WECHSELBERGER Anton AUT 3 647 1957 883 883 833 305 1366 517 357 1398

20. SILLMAN Markku FIN 3 542 1952 167 353 380 1 901 505 380 29 1097 602 363 1544

21. VIBERG Stefan SWE 3 299 1961 317 933 1250 250 300 750 343 1749

22. BÄK Herbert AUT 3 235 1961 483 850 1333 842 1010 557 891

23. POKORNY Bohumil CZE 3 137 1959 863 387 1250 870 253 1348 337 539

24. KOPF Michel SUI 3 033 1957 1113 250 1363 725 240 1158 320 512

25. BUSCHE Philip GER 3 023 1957 433 718 400 1551 785 442 1472 0

26. SVIHEL Ladislav CZE 2 941 1953 713 203 916 745 253 1198 517 827

27. ÅGREN Daniel SWE 2 910 1969 0 320 805 1350 975 1560

28. REUNAVUORI Jukka FIN 2 861 1964 0 800 960 787 380 21 1901

29. NUOTIO Marko FIN 2 859 1964 0 870 20 251 1369 487 213 231 1490

30. SENNERBY Tomas SWE 2 789 1957 453 220 100 773 258 915 507 2016 0

2014 2015 2016
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Cont.

Ch
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31. WESTERBERG Magnus SWE 2 781 1969 0 345 850 1434 842 1347

32. LAKOS Karl AUT 2 722 1945 833 833 485 582 327 190 300 1307

33. ANDR Zdenek CZE 2 612 1956 317 750 420 1487 455 153 730 247 395

34. WEBER Heinz AUT 2 315 1970 855 366 1221 665 247 1094 0

35. HÖFFLE Johann AUT 2 311 1958 433 723 72 1228 515 201 859 140 224

36. LEUCI Francesco ITA 2 203 1962 350 733 1083 400 480 400 640

37. STINGL Egon AUT 2 202 1969 168 168 765 187 1142 557 891

38. HOVIND Finn NOR 2 190 1962 260 260 1015 240 113 1642 180 288

39. LOCHER Ewald SUI 2 167 1961 250 250 455 360 978 267 320 939

40. SZABLIKOWSKI Bernd GER 2 136 1965 408 450 858 492 590 430 688

41. STEINER Adriano AUT 2 084 1970 183 218 401 109 131 597 373 1552

42. KAUFMANN Dieter ITA 2 017 1958 292 733 200 180 1405 217 260 220 352

43. VLCEK Petr CZE 1 885 1962 653 653 505 303 970 127 37 262

44. CLASEN, Tim GER 1 830 1970 784 360 1830

45. ZYSSET Stefan SUI 1 813 1967 0 435 522 527 280 1291

46. MUNTHER Morgan SWE 1 807 1963 300 300 0 942 1507

47. HANSEN Erwin BEL 1 791 1953 293 254 547 495 278 1 929 77 120 315

48. LIBERT Jacques BEL 1 750 1952 243 360 75 678 165 301 1 560 320 512

49. VÖGELI Paul SUI 1 728 1953 208 708 916 263 316 310 496

50. VAN HELMOND Wilbert NED 1 677 1945 340 125 465 485 250 275 1212 0

51. JANSSON Lennart SWE 1 664 1955 440 440 380 456 480 768

52. WEINBERGER Reiner GER 1 619 1966 417 417 442 530 420 672

53. RANTANEN Jyri FIN 1 565 1964 263 263 675 1 811 307 491

54. RASMUSSEN Morten DEN 1 564 1965 103 103 325 190 618 237 290 843

55. AHRENBERG Ari FIN 1 546 1963 393 47 440 108 315 140 29 710 247 395

56. BÜTTIKER Daniel SUI 1 532 1965 400 400 370 444 430 688

57. JASPER Alex NED 1 460 1969 800 300 1100 300 360 0

58. GÖRLIN Anders SWE 1 399 1968 453 453 358 430 946 0

59. LHERITIER Philippe FRA 1 392 1970 500 260 760 260 312 200 320

60. SCHNEIDER Mario SUI 1 365 1964 373 373 320 384 380 608
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61. RATHJE Udo GER 1 257 1963 317 400 717 450 540 0

62. WEBER Roger SUI 1 248 1969 0 440 528 450 720

63. RICCHIUTO Gioacchino ITA 1 233 1959 623 290 913 267 320 0

64. OLSSON Mats SWE 1 222 1961 350 350 220 264 380 608

65. BERINGHAUSEN Patrick GER 1 203 1966 467 467 0 460 736

66. NIEMANN Thorsten GER 1 194 1965 0 475 570 390 624

67. ŠIMANSKÝ René SVK 1 188 1968 333 333 455 71 631 140 224

68. CADOSCH Roger SUI 1 151 1970 283 283 163 196 420 672

69. CRESPI Massimiliano ITA 1 146 1970 306 306 300 360 300 480

70. OTTEN Dirk GER 1 144 1969 0 500 600 340 544

71. COSTA Armindo POR 1 140 1944 123 320 443 395 186 697 0

72. EGGENSCHWILER Michel SUI 1 118 1966 290 290 250 300 330 528

73. TRACHSEL Hanspeter SUI 1 117 1964 325 280 605 167 260 512 0

74. LÖBEL Heinz GER 1 114 1958 0 475 570 340 544

75. LARSSON Anders SWE 1 101 1969 0 360 432 418 669

BRANDSTÄTTER Horst AUT 1 101 1963 463 211 674 213 256 107 171

77. KLARENBEEK Roland NED 1 084 1968 75 75 1 360 433 360 576

78. ERICSSON Sven-Olof SWE 1 083 1941 270 270 320 384 268 429

79. JACOB Jean-Pierre BEL 1 080 1950 233 233 278 125 484 227 363

80. MEITILBERG Leif DEN 1 074 1967 0 300 275 690 240 384

81. WAGECK Hans-Rolf GER 1 071 1961 383 383 0 430 688

82. LEHTO Juha FIN 1 069 1958 0 220 264 307 196 805
HANSEN John DEN 1 069 1970 290 290 249 299 300 480

84. HOMER Sean GBR 1 062 1967 190 1 191 157 301 550 1 200 322

85. EICHHORN Joachim GER 1 040 1958 450 450 492 590 0

86. NOWSKY Peter GER 1 031 1964 375 375 0 410 656

87. PARISI Roberto ITA 1 020 1969 540 540 400 480 0

88. VAN VLIET André NED 1 019 1963 208 333 100 641 315 378 0

89. FERRI Gino ITA 1 018 1961 748 270 1018 0 0

90. NORDIN Peter SWE 1 009 1958 292 717 1009 0 0
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91. SÖDERLUND Peter SWE 1 008 1951 440 440 0 355 568

92. SCHMIDT-HESS Ralf GER 998 1964 408 408 492 590 0

93. KAMMONEN Timo FIN 994 1963 250 133 383 183 325 1 611 0

94. KOZIOL Michael GER 980 1970 145 145 296 355 300 480

95. KUJANSUU Juha-Petri FIN 976 1967 0 120 144 307 213 832

96. CZIFRIK Janos HUN 956 1962 0 242 345 210 956 0

97. EICHER Martin SUI 950 1953 250 250 210 252 280 448

98. LUNDGREN Ronnie SWE 894 1960 0 745 894 0

99. DE ROECK Pascal BEL 885 1957 1 113 237 351 245 1 295 149 238

100. HOLLIGER Andreas SUI 869 1960 358 283 641 190 228 0

101. JOHANSSON Örjan SWE 826 1967 290 290 108 260 79 536 0

102. BOTTENBERG Huub NED 802 1965 190 190 350 420 120 192
CAMPOS Sebastiäo POR 802 1950 323 180 503 85 164 299 0

104. LYÖ Jan DEN 799 1962 473 300 773 20 24 1 2

105. SALAZAR Eduardo POR 792 1949 180 180 385 125 612 0

106. HYBNER Robert CZE 776 1964 353 353 103 124 187 299

107. SCHÄPPI René SUI 768 1954 360 360 340 408 0

108. KÜNZI Hanspeter SUI 758 1966 290 290 390 468 0

109. ROVERA Gabriele ITA 756 1954 0 150 180 360 576
WIDLERT Göran SWE 756 1959 0 392 238 756 0

111. MATTAINI Guido ITA 751 1957 200 1 201 217 1 262 180 288

112. TÜRTSCHER Hermann AUT 740 1960 96 96 173 208 273 437

113. SCHWARZ Günter GER 739 1963 72 72 209 251 260 416

114. HÖLZEL Robert CZE 736 1960 0 253 304 270 432

115. KÜHNI Christian SUI 729 1961 290 290 170 204 147 235

116. TOLAROVIC Jan SVK 717 1968 82 1 83 182 218 60 200 416

117. GADENZ Remo SUI 712 1966 0 180 216 310 496

118. PICCINI Stefano ITA 698 1970 263 263 229 275 100 160

119. HALDA Robert AUT 680 1957 159 159 270 324 123 197

120. PARDAANS Tom NED 678 1953 0 275 290 678 0
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121. PULLANO Giuseppe ITA 673 1959 263 130 393 233 280 0

122. MELGAARD Erik DEN 668 1953 60 60 280 336 170 272

123. BLIXT Thommy SWE 659 1958 230 230 0 268 429

124. KIRSS Verners LAT 658 1967 170 170 180 216 170 272

125. CUNHA Joaquim POR 646 1952 193 160 353 235 9 293 0

126. POLESE Fabrizio ITA 640 1959 260 260 317 380 0

127. JENSEN Erling DEN 632 1962 273 220 493 0 87 139

128. MARTINEK Ivo CZE 616 1963 0 287 344 170 272

129. BERGSTRÖM Jens SWE 614 1967 300 300 48 58 160 256

130. WEOROCH, Jörg GER 608 1969 380 608

131. VANCURA Libor CZE 606 1961 70 70 287 344 120 192

132. BROODBAKKER Hans NED 599 1956 75 75 290 348 110 176

133. DIOTTI Massimo ITA 592 1969 0 200 240 220 352

134. MARMSOLER Franz ITA 590 1949 270 270 0 200 320

135. OJALA Harri FIN 588 1967 273 314 587 1 1 0
HARDING Chris GBR 588 1963 0 190 300 588 0

137. GRAPENGETER , Gerno GER 576 1966 360 576

VOLPONES, Enrico ITA 576 1937 360 576

139. GUSTAVSSON Kenneth SWE 568 1962 200 200 0 230 368

140. KOLITS Gabor HUN 566 1956 10 10 170 204 220 352

141. KARLSSON Bengt SWE 561 1960 0 310 372 118 189

142. GRUNDER Andreas AUT 557 1963 283 283 228 274 0

143. PASSERA Luciano ITA 556 1951 140 140 0 260 416

144. GUSTAFSSON Bernt SWE 554 1967 290 290 220 264 0

145. D'AMICO Salvatore ITA 552 1959 0 167 200 220 352
FOINI Rinaldo ITA 552 1965 200 200 0 220 352

147. KREUTTER Bernhard GER 550 1953 0 458 550 0

148. DITTRICH, Michael GER 544 1968 340 544

RIGHETTO, Enrico ITA 544 1962 340 544

150. OTTO Kuno GER 540 1950 0 450 540 0
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151. KELLY Tony GBR 535 1961 20 20 168 132 360 97 155

152. LÖNNQVIST Anders SWE 534 1968 150 150 0 240 384

153. FRIESACHER, Gerald GER 528 1961 330 528
HURNI, Peter SUI 528 1954 330 528
HOLUB Leopold CZE 528 1965 203 203 0 203 325

156. SINNHUBER Friedrich AUT 525 1959 168 168 0 223 357

157. JAHR Konrad GER 520 1960 0 433 520 0
KLEE Hannes GER 520 1960 0 433 520 0
WALTHER Uwe GER 520 1962 0 433 520 0

160. SUOMINEN Jouni FIN 513 1967 64 64 1 1 280 448

161. DALLABONA, Enrico ITA 512 1962 320 512
ISAKSSON Per Olof SWE 512 1967 380 380 110 132 0
PROBST, Hans Peter SUI 512 1954 320 512
RASPANTI Roberto ITA 512 1967 0 0 320 512

WÄCHTER, Markus SUI 512 1954 320 512

166. OSNABRÜGGE Jörn GER 510 1954 0 425 510 0

167. JONSSON, Micke SWE 509 318 509

168. BIANCHINI Luigi ITA 508 1946 220 220 0 180 288
SOMMER Markus SUI 508 1970 0 63 76 270 432

170. ANDRASSÝ Luboš SVK 506 1961 1 163 60 224 235 282 0

171. SCHRÖDER Matthias GER 500 1968 0 417 500 0
WITTKE Andreas GER 500 1967 0 417 500 0
FOSSHAUG Kennet SWE 500 1964 320 320 150 180 0

174. WOOD Mark GBR 494 1961 20 20 1 181 218 160 256

175. VOSMIK Petr CZE 484 1968 120 120 303 364 0

176. BENDA Lumir CZE 483 1965 20 20 270 324 87 139

177. PINTO Luis POR 482 1945 1 1 1 1 300 480
LEEMANS Raymond BEL 482 1953 0 155 1 187 184 294

179. CAZZATO Jean-Louis SUI 481 1966 0 400 1 481 0
PINTO Antonio POR 481 1956 110 110 245 64 371 0
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181. GIROLA Renato ITA 480 1959 0 400 480 0
VAN DER AA Hans NED 480 1946 300 300 150 180 0
VERKOOIJEN Hans NED 480 1967 300 300 150 180 0

184. WALLÉN Bror SWE 469 1950 240 240 0 143 229

185. KÖSTINGER Pierré SUI 468 1955 0 390 468 0

186. FEHLMANN Carlo SUI 466 1952 190 190 230 276 0

187. FISCHER, Heinz SUI 464 1954 290 464

JÜRGENS, Curd AUT 464 1966 290 464
Monnier, Philippe SUI 464 1954 290 464

190. HESCHL Paul AUT 460 1957 63 63 331 397 0
JAKOBSSON Anders SWE 460 1964 220 220 200 240 0

192. HUBER Markus SUI 447 1964 260 260 0 117 187

193. MÉSZÁROS Tibor SVK 444 1958 283 160 443 1 1 0

194. HILß Reinhold GER 442 1961 442 442 0 0

195. MILOCH Bogdan POL 440 1964 200 200 200 240 0

196. LINDVALL Jan-Olov SWE 424 1959 0 180 216 130 208

197. MEANTI Alfredo ITA 418 1959 130 130 0 180 288

198. ALDROVANDI, Renato ITA 416 1938 260 416
ZUBERBÜHLER, Roland SUI 416 1954 260 416

200. HAAPANEN Jari FIN 414 1960 297 297 80 96 13 21

201. WEBER Peter SUI 408 1956 0 340 408 0

202. BORG Arto FIN 404 1960 403 1 404 0 0
SOARES Belarmino POR 404 1947 200 200 170 204 0

204. CESENA Antonio ITA 400 1946 400 400 0 0
STERNEMANN Udo GER 400 1954 400 400 0 0
GRAFFEO Michele ITA 400 1959 0 333 400 0

207. ITO Shinichi JPN 388 1965 150 150 65 78 100 160

208. MÜLLER Michael GER 383 1962 383 383 0 0
SZABLIKOWSKI Axel GER 383 1961 383 383 0 0

210. SANCHEZ Joseph FRA 382 1957 250 250 110 132 0
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211. SILVA Domingos POR 376 1957 260 260 97 116 0

212. PINTÉR Jozsef HUN 373 1966 220 220 1 1 95 152

213. MÜLLER Peter GER 367 1962 367 367 0 0

214. DI BELLA Antonio ITA 360 1952 0 300 360 0
NIORD Roger SWE 360 1957 330 30 360 0 0
SKOV Preben DEN 360 1955 0 100 120 150 240
VAN HOLLAND Martin NED 360 1967 0 300 360 0

SUS Manfred AUT 360 0 69 83 173 277

219. FRIESACHER Gerald AUT 358 1961 358 358 0 0

220. LACK Patrice FRA 356 1952 20 20 280 336 0

SCHROBILTGEN Sebastian BEL 356 1970 100 100 0 160 256
SOFKA Dusan CZE 356 1966 53 53 203 244 37 59

223. JURMU Edvin FIN 355 1947 1 1 295 354 0

224. KÜNZLI Daniel SUI 350 1953 350 350 0 0
LAGERKVIST Torgny SWE 350 1960 350 350 0 0
WESTLIN Jan SWE 350 1957 350 350 0 0

227. GAUTHIER Jean-Marie FRA 344 1952 140 140 170 204 0

228. MONTAUTI Gianni ITA 343 1965 343 343 0 0

229. CICERI Massimiliano ITA 340 1962 0 283 340 0

230. WALLIN Anders SWE 330 1959 330 330 0 0

231. BERG, Lars-Göran SWE 328 205 328

232. CHATELLIER Didier FRA 320 1962 80 80 200 240 0
NEWPORT, Greg USA 320 200 320

234. MAGLEMOSE Christian DEN 319 1967 270 270 1 1 30 48

235. TORRES Jorge POR 314 1949 250 250 53 64 0

236. BUS Ivan SVK 312 1964 0 260 312 0

BARUSCOTTI Ivan ITA 312 1969 78 78 0 146 234

238. HELM Peter AUT 311 1962 72 72 199 239 0

239. DE Nardi Francesco ITA 304 1945 1 303 304 0 0
PATSCH, Jürgen AUT 304 1967 190 304
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241. ROEMER Ivan CZE 303 1959 303 303 0 0

242. PUTNOKY Michal SVK 301 1960 27 27 82 98 110 176

243. BANDERA Vittorio ITA 300 1959 0 250 300 0
MOLTENI Ivano ITA 300 1959 0 250 300 0
STRANDBERG Jan SWE 300 1969 300 300 0 0

246. ZWARTS, Lourens NED 288 1956 180 288

247. LIMOUZI Daniel FRA 280 1949 280 280 0 0
RAYNAL Gilles FRA 280 1962 280 280 0 0

249. QUALICH, Igor SVK 277 1963 173 277

SPIRK, Horst AUT 277 1954 173 277

251. HENSELER Rainer GER 275 1959 0 229 275 0

252. FECHTNER Jan CZE 272 1952 0 0 170 272

253. STEIGER Steven NED 270 1963 150 150 100 120 0

254. OLIVIERI Marco ITA 260 1968 0 217 260 0
JAKOBSEN Peder DEN 260 1949 83 83 145 1 175 1 2

256. PRCEDOTA Gerhard AUT 259 1961 72 72 156 187 0

257. PAGNIN, Sergio ITA 256 1935 160 256
THALER Wilhelm ITA 256 1944 160 160 0 60 96

259. WILLINGER Gerhard AUT 253 1958 0 211 253 0

260. GREENHEAD Martin GBR 251 1969 1 1 101 1 122 80 128

261. FELRAB Walter AUT 250 1950 96 96 128 154 0

262. BONNET Marc FRA 242 1945 110 110 110 132 0

263. KRÄMER Gerhard AUT 241 1952 0 201 241 0

264. CELANDER Per SWE 240 1952 0 200 240 0
LEBO Brad USA 240 1961 240 240 0 0

TERUI, Yshio JPN 240 1949 150 240

267. BIRES Jan CZE 234 1952 70 70 137 164 0
BAEK Leif DEN 234 1950 0 115 80 234 0

269. POCHON Claude SUI 230 1963 230 230 0 0

270. JOHANSSON, Lars-Olof SWE 229 143 229
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271. BLESS Heinz SUI 228 1953 0 190 228 0

272. THAQI, Izedin KOS 224 140 224
THAQI, Riza KOS 224 140 224
WÜRRER Günter AUT 224 1954 0 0 140 224

275. RIEBEL-F Michael AUT 221 1961 0 184 221 0

276. RISPO Giovanni ITA 220 1960 220 220 0 0

277. CURDA Alfred AUT 219 1950 48 48 0 107 171

278. HEIN Karsten GER 217 1965 0 181 217 0

279. KASPAR Milous CZE 216 1947 0 153 184 20 32

280. GERZA Vit CZE 201 1966 37 37 137 164 0
FERREIRA Joao POR 201 1964 200 200 1 1 0

282. BOZZETTI Rodolfo ITA 200 1944 0 167 200 0
GONCALVES Antonio POR 200 1970 54 54 122 146 0
FRIEDLI Peter SUI 200 1955 200 200 0 0
FUCHSBERGER Magnus ITA 200 1964 200 200 0 0
REEVES Randy USA 200 1961 200 200 0 0

287. BUXBAUM Wolfgang AUT 198 1959 0 165 198 0

288. LIDLGRUBER Roland AUT 197 1959 0 0 123 197

289. SCHARFF Trym NOR 196 1968 0 163 196 0

290. CAFFO, Enrico ITA 192 1966 120 192
DANGL Friedrich AUT 192 1961 192 192 0 0
LANIK Jan CZE 192 1967 0 0 120 192

293. CHRISTIANSEN Kim DEN 191 1961 0 70 84 67 107

294. FERMI Maurizio ITA 190 1959 190 190 0 0
GALBIATI Luciano ITA 190 1960 190 190 0 0
MILANESE Mauro ITA 190 1962 190 190 0 0

297. VYMAZAL Milan CZE 187 1965 187 187 0 0
NIORD Reine SWE 187 1951 170 170 14 17 0

299. CHANG Chia-Feng TPE 182 1969 0 150 180 1 2

300. KLAPPER Jay USA 180 1960 180 180 0 0
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LEVIS Mauro ITA 180 1963 0 150 180 0
WILL Markus SUI 180 1970 180 180 0 0

303. JASEK Jindrich CZE 176 1955 37 37 0 87 139

304. PLONER Anton AUT 171 1961 0 0 107 171
YANAGISHITA Tomokazu JPN 171 1938 0 140 1 169 1 2

306. HULSCHER Wim NED 170 1956 170 170 0 0
SVENSSON Lars SWE 170 1961 170 170 0 0

308. NEJMAN, Bengt SWE 168 105 168

309. REICH Franz AUT 167 1962 167 167 0 0

310. MUZIK Pavel CZE 164 1948 0 137 164 0

311. STEKLY Miroslav CZE 161 1966 37 37 103 124 0

312. JOHANSSON Alf SWE 156 1966 0 130 156 0

RIEGLER Michael AUT 156 1967 0 130 156 0

314. KUBA Frantisek CZE 153 1953 153 153 0 0

315. MOSZORO Michal POL 151 1959 150 150 1 1 0
POLITOWSKI Robert POL 151 1961 150 150 1 1 0

317. LIPMANN Milan CZE 150 1970 150 150 0 0
PHILIPPONA Angelo SUI 150 1964 150 150 0 0
VAN DE PEPPEL Kees NED 150 1959 0 125 150 0

320. DYRSMEDS, Stefan SWE 149 93 149

321. EISENSCHMIDT Mats SWE 145 1957 1 1 120 144 0

322. DROOB, Morten DEN 144 1963 90 144
WAHLBERG Peter SWE 144 1954 0 120 144 0

324. WANG PIN-TAI TPE 140 1958 140 140 0 0

325. HÁLA, Jan CZE 139 1949 87 139

326. NYHUS Kjell NOR 138 1966 60 60 52 13 78 0

327. BRUNE Lutz GER 137 1964 0 114 137 0

328. GILMOZZI Dieter ITA 130 1947 130 130 0 0

HARTMEIER Bruno SUI 130 1962 130 130 0 0

330. CAPPE Thierry BEL 123 1961 0 0 77 123
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VEENSTRA Wiebe NED 123 1946 10 10 1 1 70 112

332. KARLSSON Kjell SWE 120 1960 0 100 120 0
MAIR Roland ITA 120 1962 120 120 0 0

334. FRIVERT, Erwin AUT 117 1952 73 117

335. ETTENAUER Rudolf AUT 111 1956 111 111 0 0
LUDWIG UWE GER 111 1961 111 111 0 0

337. WERNER Karl AUT 110 1950 0 92 110 0
ENGELS Jan NED 110 1948 110 110 0 0

339. KARLSEN, Ole Petter NOR 102 1958 64 102

340. NIHOUL Jean-Luc BEL 100 1950 100 100 0 0
ROBRECHT Dirk BEL 100 1936 100 100 0 0

342. SALMINEN Pertti FIN 97 1952 97 97 0 0

343. KEKA, Agim KOS 96 60 96

344. OLIVEIRA Joaquim POR 91 1948 90 90 1 1 0
OTTAVIANI Lino BEL 91 1952 90 90 1 1 0
ZWAAL Frits NED 91 1968 25 25 55 66 0

347. OTTO Michael AUT 88 1968 0 73 88 0

348. EXALL Andy GBR 80 1961 80 80 0 0
WESSMAN Patrik SWE 80 1968 80 80 0 0

350. EILERT Norbert GER 77 1953 0 64 77 0

351. KAS Herman NED 72 1954 0 60 72 0
LECHNER Erwin AUT 72 1943 72 72 0 0

SCHMID Peter AUT 72 1964 72 72 0 0

354. ACHIN Michel FRA 71 1940 70 70 1 1 0

KORPER Siegfried AUT 71 1963 0 59 71 0

356. SCHARFF Trym DEN 70 1963 70 70 0 0

357. KIRKEGAARD, Kent SWE 69 43 69

358. PAULO Carlos POR 64 1945 0 53 64 0

359. BÄK Leif DEN 63 1950 63 63 0 0

360. RIMPLER, Josef CZE 59 1947 37 59
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361. DONNELLY Dave GBR 56 1954 0 46 1 56 0

362. SVOBODA Miroslav CZE 53 1949 53 53 0 0

363. GRÖNLUND Harry FIN 49 1953 0 1 1 30 48

364. ANDERSSON, Jan Åke SWE 48 30 48
BERTELSON, Tommy SWE 48 30 48
LAUKES Heinz AUT 48 1943 48 48 0 0

LINDVALL, Jan SWE 48 30 48
MAYER Ernst AUT 48 1963 48 48 0 0

369. AMEY Adrian GBR 43 1967 1 1 1 31 38 1 1 3

370. HOLICKÝ Slavomir SVK 42 1969 0 35 42 0

371. VAL Didier FRA 40 1965 40 40 0 0

372. KONINGS Jack NED 36 1962 0 30 36 0

373. HANSEN, Kenneth GER 32 1961 20 32

374. JANDRIN, Leif SWE 29 18 29
PETTERSSON, Anders SWE 29 18 29

376. SMITH Christopher GBR 28 1952 0 23 28 0

377. BERGSTRÖM, Rolf FIN 21 13 21

378. SILVA Alfredo POR 20 1944 20 20 0 0
STEWART Manfred USA 20 1967 20 20 0 0

380. GASPERAN Peter SVK 19 1963 0 16 19 0
HANSEN Jan DEN 19 1962 0 15 1 19 0

382. GOMM Dave GBR 17 1951 0 14 17 0

383. QUINTANO Ananias POR 15 1951 13 13 1 1 2 0
DRGON Frantisek SVK 15 1960 13 1 14 1 1 0

385. ZANDVOORT Sietse van NED 10 1958 10 10 0 0

386. RASMUSSEN Jan DEN 5 1944 1 1 1 1 2 1 2

387. BALDORF Robert DEN 4 1946 1 1 1 1 1 2
CHMUT Vasily RUS 4 1951 1 1 1 1 1 2

389. ŠVEJDA Ivan SVK 3 1942 1 1 1 1 2 0
CHIU Wen-Hsien TPE 3 1942 0 1 1 1 2
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RADOVCIC Juraj CRO 3 1965 0 1 1 1 2
LEGIERSE Cor NED 3 1955 1 1 0 1 2

393. ANDERSEN Magne NOR 2 1944 0 2 2 0

QUINTIN Maurice BEL 2 1963 1 1 1 1 0
SILVA Francisco POR 2 1952 1 1 1 1 0
ZHENG Hailin CHN 2 1963 1 1 1 1 0
BELLNER, Matt USA 2 1 2

BENTALL, Derek GBR 2 1 2

BOGOMOLOV, Andrej RUS 2 1 2

CHERNYAEV, Sergey RUS 2 1 2

DONNELLY, David GBR 2 1 2
MEZINI, Dritan ALB 2 1 2

ROTA, Frank BEL 2 1 2
SVARC, Vaclav CZE 2 1 2

WAGNER, Detlef BEL 2 1 2

406. BRÖKER Herbert GER 1 1954 0 1 1 0
KOSTAL Martin CZE 1 1970 0 1 1 0
KUISMA Jussi FIN 1 1944 0 1 1 0
MIVIERE Bernard FRA 1 1948 0 1 1 0

MOORE John GBR 1 1969 0 1 1 0
PASQUIER Yannick FRA 1 1955 0 1 1 0

POULSEN Christian FIN 1 1939 0 1 1 0
PÄTOPRSTÝ Ivan SVK 1 1950 0 1 1 0

SANDBERG Kjell FIN 1 1954 0 1 1 0

SANTOS Fernando POR 1 1948 0 1 1 0

SCAILQUIN Jules BEL 1 1937 0 1 1 0
SUND Christer FIN 1 1944 0 1 1 0
THIBAULT Guy FRA 1 1946 0 1 1 0

ZANGHELLINI Reinhold LIE 1 1953 0 1 1 0
ØWRE, Trond NOR 1 1945 0 1 1 0



Rank Name Nation Total YOB
NC

Cont.
Ch

National
WAGM/
Comp.

Total 
2014

NC
Cont.

Ch
National

WAGM/
Comp.

Total 
2015

NC
Cont.

Ch
National

WAGM/
Comp.

Total 
2016

2014 2015 2016

BERGSTRÖM Hans SWE 1 1968 1 1 0 0

BORREMANS Alain BEL 1 1960 1 1 0 0

GUSTAFSSON Tyko SWE 1 1938 1 1 0 0

KARLSSON Mikael SWE 1 1965 1 1 0 0
KORINEK Marcel SVK 1 1970 1 1 0 0
KRALIK Dusan SVK 1 1967 1 1 0 0
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Year
Ranked
Players

2009 / 1 36 ERTL Doris AUT 3 342 AGHITO Annaliesa ITA 3 289 FLAMINI Antonella ITA 2 979
2009 / 2 64 FUSCHELBERGER Maria AUT 5 577 ERTL Doris AUT 4 878 FLAMINI Antonella ITA 4 629
2010 / 1 55 FUSCHELBERGER Maria AUT 3 089 SCHIBLI Lucia SUI 2 685 FLAMINI Antonella ITA 2 659
2010 / 2 82 FUSCHELBERGER Maria AUT 5 014 REINICKE Andrea GER 4 960 SCHIBLI Lucia SUI 4 743
2011 / 1 82 REINICKE Andrea GER 3 901 FUSCHELBERGER Maria AUT 3 341 SCHIBLI Lucia SUI 2 678
2011 / 2 131 REINICKE Andrea GER 6 407 RAHMLOW Gaby GER 6 017 HIRSCHMANNOVA Dagmar CZE 4 714
2012 / 1 114 RAHMLOW Gaby GER 3 959 REINICKE Andrea GER 3 619 HIRSCHMANNOVA Dagmar CZE 3 358
2012 / 2 168 RAHMLOW Gaby GER 7 159 HIRSCHMANNOVA Dagmar CZE 5 622 JANSSENS Greta BEL 5 360
2013 / 1 168 RAHMLOW Gaby GER 7 159 HIRSCHMANNOVA Dagmar CZE 5 622 JANSSENS Greta BEL 5 360
2013 / 2 98 RAHMLOW Gaby GER 7 890 REINICKE Andrea GER 4 432 THORS Bernice SWE 4 364
2014 / 1 104 RAHMLOW Gaby GER 7 890 REINICKE Andrea GER 4 432 THORS Bernice SWE 4 364
2014 / 2 104 REINICKE Andrea GER 5 563 THORS Bernice SWE 4 936 HIRSCHMANNOVA Dagmar CZE 4 686
2015 / 1 109 REINICKE Andrea GER 5 563 THORS Bernice SWE 4 936 HIRSCHMANNOVA Dagmar CZE 4 686
2015 / 2 111 REINICKE Andrea GER 5 813 KOBISCH Alice GER 5 424 WARNECKE Nicole GER 4 913
2016 / 1 114 REINICKE Andrea GER 5 813 KOBISCH Alice GER 5 424 WARNECKE Nicole GER 4 913
2017 / 1 104 KOBISCH Alice GER 6 631 REINICKE Andrea GER 5 933 WARNECKE Nicole GER 5 063
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2009 / 1 115 SUMM Jürgen GER 2 884 KREUTTER Bernhard GER 2 873 SCHIBLI Eduard SUI 2 773
2009 / 2 228 SCHUSTER Reinhard AUT 5 634 GERWERT Karl-Heinz GER 5 301 SUMM Jürgen GER 4 599
2010 / 1 220 GERWERT Karl-Heinz GER 3 563 REICH Franz AUT 3 194 SCHUSTER Reinhard AUT 3 095
2010 / 2 300 GERWERT Karl-Heinz GER 6 592 SCHUSTER Reinhard AUT 6 231 REICH Franz AUT 5 796
2011 / 1 310 SCHUSTER Reinhard AUT 4 197 LEUCI Francesco ITA 4 173 GERWERT Karl-Heinz GER 4 044
2011 / 2 427 SCHUSTER Reinhard AUT 7 608 LEUCI Francesco ITA 7 090 GERWERT Karl-Heinz GER 6 730
2012 / 1 380 SCHUSTER Reinhard AUT 4 518 LEUCI Francesco ITA 4 060 GERWERT Karl-Heinz GER 3 908
2012 / 2 495 SCHUSTER Reinhard AUT 7 661 LEUCI Francesco ITA 7 020 GERWERT Karl-Heinz GER 6 365
2013 / 1 511 SCHUSTER Reinhard AUT 7 661 LEUCI Francesco ITA 7 020 GERWERT Karl-Heinz GER 6 365
2013 / 2 388 JANSSEN Markus GER 6 188 SCHUSTER Reinhard AUT 5 623 RATHJE Udo GER 5 142
2014 / 1 396 JANSSEN Markus GER 6 188 SCHUSTER Reinhard AUT 5 623 RATHJE Udo GER 5 142
2014 / 2 419 JANSSEN Markus GER 6 333 SCHUSTER Reinhard AUT 5 250 REHAK Jaroslav CZE 4 859
2015 / 1 433 JANSSEN Markus GER 6 333 SCHUSTER Reinhard AUT 5 250 REHAK Jaroslav CZE 4 859
2015 / 2 418 JANSSEN Markus GER 6 695 KOBISCH Roman GER 6 334 SCHUSTER Reinhard AUT 5 844
2016 / 1 440 JANSSEN Markus GER 6 695 KOBISCH Roman GER 6 334 SCHUSTER Reinhard AUT 5 844
2017 / 1 426 JANSSEN Markus GER 6 566 KOBISCH Roman GER 6 006 SCHUSTER Reinhard AUT 5 868
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2009 / 1 16 Austria AUT 32 998 Germany GER 28 024 Italy ITA 22 730
2009 / 2 19 Austria AUT 65 136 Germany GER 60 345 Italy ITA 49 184
2010 / 1 19 Germany GER 38 066 Austria AUT 37 053 Italy ITA 29 389
2010 / 2 24 Germany GER 66 152 Austria AUT 64 569 Italy ITA 57 619
2011 / 1 24 Germany GER 43 626 Austria AUT 41 769 Italy ITA 38 368
2011 / 2 26 Germany GER 82 202 Austria AUT 69 852 Italy ITA 61 876
2012 / 1 25 Germany GER 48 764 Austria AUT 39 332 Czech Republic CZE 39 081
2012 / 2 27 Germany GER 81 173 Austria AUT 69 459 Czech Republic CZE 61 026
2013 / 1 27 Germany GER 81 173 Austria AUT 69 459 Czech Republic CZE 61 026
2013 / 2 27 Germany GER 75 605 Austria AUT 59 341 Switzerland SUI 50 958
2014 / 1 27 Germany GER 75 605 Austria AUT 59 341 Switzerland SUI 50 958
2014 / 2 27 Germany GER 83 549 Sweden SWE 55 849 Austria AUT 53 628
2015 / 1 25 Germany GER 83 549 Sweden SWE 55 849 Austria AUT 53 628
2015 / 2 26 Germany GER 89 344 Sweden SWE 61 988 Switzerland SUI 55 137
2016 / 1 25 Germany GER 90 351 Sweden SWE 61 988 Switzerland SUI 57 434
2017 / 1 24 Germany GER 89 409 Sweden SWE 61 268 Switzerland SUI 53 208

1st 2nd 3rd
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